
#  Maryland (1-1) -vs- #  UNCW (1-1)
02/14/2026 at Wilmington, NC (Brooks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Allen, Cooper (1-0)
Loss: Morlang, Nic (0-1)
Save: Ziermann, TJ (1)
HBP: Allen, Cooper
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wilson Raynor First: Brian Marine Third Base: Jeff Doy 
Start: 1:03 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 7 0
UNCW 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 2 8 9 1

Maryland 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mendez, David 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Martin, Brayden lf/rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kaunas, Ty ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jones II, Paul 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Stockton, Rylen c 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Costello, Ryan dh 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Hill, Aden rf/cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Gibbs, Colin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Iannazzo, Michael PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morales, Antonio cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coombs, Bud cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Crosland, Jordan PR/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morlang, Nic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fredericks, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koshy, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gibbs, Case p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 7 4 2 10 7

2B: Coombs, Bud (1)
HR: Costello, Ryan (1)
SB: Martin, Brayden (2)
HBP: Stockton, Rylen (1)

UNCW 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pennella, JP rf/lf 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Jones, Kevin ss 5 0 3 2 0 0 1
Lucas, Trevor 3b 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
Newton, John dh 3 0 0 1 1 3 2
    O'Brien, Danny PH/dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tyrrell, Will lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Gillespie, Mac PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bechtel, Jake cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Thompson, Brady 1b 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Rickett, Howie c 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Hughes, Mason 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Evans, Aiden PR/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allen, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williford, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruh, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ziermann, TJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 9 8 8 10 8

2B: Jones, Kevin (2); Hughes, Mason (2); Pennella, JP (1)
SH: Rickett, Howie (1)
SF: Lucas, Trevor (1)
SB: Thompson, Brady (1); Hughes, Mason (1); Pennella, JP (2);
Bechtel, Jake (1)
E: Allen, Cooper (1)

Maryland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morlang, Nic (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 2 60
Fredericks, Joseph 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 21
Koshy, Andrew 1.1 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 37
Bailey, Ryan 2.2 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 10 4 2 36
Gibbs, Case 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Totals 9 8 8 8 10 1 0 0 0 31 41 8 5 164

UNCW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allen, Cooper (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 17 18 6 4 77
Williford, Trey 1.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 24
Ruh, Mason 1.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 22
Ziermann, TJ (S, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 24
Totals 7 4 4 2 10 2 0 1 0 35 38 11 7 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Maryland - Top of 1st UMD UNC
Mendez,David struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Martin,Brayden flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Kaunas,Ty struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBS). 0 0

UNCW - Bottom of 1st UMD UNC
Pennella,JP grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Jones,Kevin doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Lucas,Trevor struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Newton,John struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 0

Maryland - Top of 2nd UMD UNC
JonesII,Paul struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Stockton,Rylen struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBFK). 0 0
Costello,Ryan popped up in third base side foul territory putout by ss (0-0). 0 0

UNCW - Bottom of 2nd UMD UNC
Tyrrell,Will grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Bechtel,Jake singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Thompson,Brady struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFFS). 0 0
Bechtel,Jake stole second base. 0 0
Rickett,Howie struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 0 0

Maryland - Top of 3rd UMD UNC
Hill,Aden singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Hill,Aden advanced to second base on a throwing error by Allen,Cooper (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Gibbs,Colin grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Morales,Antonio lined out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Mendez,David popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

UNCW - Bottom of 3rd UMD UNC
Hughes,Mason popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Pennella,JP walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 0
Jones,Kevin singled to center field (1-1 BK); Pennella,JP advanced to second base. 0 0
Lucas,Trevor walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB); Pennella,JP advanced to third base; Jones,Kevin advanced to second
base. 0 0
Newton,John walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Pennella,JP scored; Jones,Kevin advanced to third base;
Lucas,Trevor advanced to second base. 0 1
Tyrrell,Will popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 FSB). 0 1
Bechtel,Jake flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 1

Maryland - Top of 4th UMD UNC
Martin,Brayden singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Martin,Brayden stole second base. 0 1
Kaunas,Ty flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFFBB); Martin,Brayden advanced to third base. 0 1
JonesII,Paul struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 0 1
Stockton,Rylen hit by pitch (3-2 BBFSB). 0 1
Costello,Ryan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBF). 0 1

UNCW - Bottom of 4th UMD UNC
UMD pitching change: Fredericks,Joseph replaces Morlang,Nic. 0 1



Thompson,Brady walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Rickett,Howie sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Thompson,Brady advanced to second base. 0 1
Hughes,Mason walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 1
Pennella,JP struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 0 1
Thompson,Brady stole third base. 0 1
Hughes,Mason stole second base. 0 1
Jones,Kevin doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 KKB); Thompson,Brady scored; Hughes,Mason scored from
second base. 0 3
UMD pitching change: Koshy,Andrew replaces Fredericks,Joseph. 0 3
Lucas,Trevor walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Newton,John struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFS). 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Maryland - Top of 5th UMD UNC
Hill,Aden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BKSBB). 0 3
Gibbs,Colin grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Morales,Antonio flied out to lf (1-2 KFBFF). 0 3

UNCW - Bottom of 5th UMD UNC
Tyrrell,Will struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 3
Bechtel,Jake popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 0 3
Thompson,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Rickett,Howie singled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 S); Thompson,Brady scored from first base. 0 4
Hughes,Mason doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Rickett,Howie scored from first base. 0 5
Pennella,JP doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Hughes,Mason scored from second base. 0 6
Pennella,JP advanced to. 0 6
Jones,Kevin grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBBF). 0 6

Maryland - Top of 6th UMD UNC
UNCW pitching change: Williford,Trey replaces Allen,Cooper. 0 6
Mendez,David singled to right field (2-2 FKBB). 0 6
Martin,Brayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Mendez,David out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 0 6
Kaunas,Ty infield singled to short (1-0 B); Martin,Brayden advanced to second base. 0 6
Martin,Brayden stole third base. 0 6
JonesII,Paul grounded out, p to 1b, RBI (2-0 BB); Martin,Brayden scored; Kaunas,Ty advanced to second
base. 1 6
Stockton,Rylen walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 6
Costello,Ryan homered to deep right field (365 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (2-2 KBBK); Kaunas,Ty scored from
second base; Stockton,Rylen scored from first base. 4 6
Hill,Aden popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 6

UNCW - Bottom of 6th UMD UNC
UMD defensive substitution: Coombs,Bud replaces Morales,Antonio at cf 4 6
UMD pitching change: Bailey,Ryan replaces Koshy,Andrew. 4 6
Lucas,Trevor flied out to rf (2-2 SBFB). 4 6
Newton,John struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 6
Tyrrell,Will struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 6

Maryland - Top of 7th UMD UNC
UNCW pitching change: Ruh,Mason replaces Williford,Trey. 4 6
Gibbs,Colin struck out looking (1-2 FKFBK). 4 6
Coombs,Bud doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 4 6
Mendez,David flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 4 6
UMD substitution: Crosland,Jordan pinch running for Coombs,Bud. 4 6
Martin,Brayden flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNCW - Bottom of 7th UMD UNC
UMD position change: Martin,Brayden now playing rf from lf 4 6
UMD position change: Hill,Aden now playing cf from rf 4 6
UMD position change: Crosland,Jordan remains in the game at lf 4 6
Bechtel,Jake grounded out, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 4 6
Thompson,Brady popped up to c (2-1 FBB). 4 6
Rickett,Howie grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB). 4 6

Maryland - Top of 8th UMD UNC
Kaunas,Ty flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 6
JonesII,Paul singled to left field (2-0 BB). 4 6
Stockton,Rylen walked (3-1 BBBKB); JonesII,Paul advanced to second base. 4 6
UNCW pitching change: Ziermann,TJ replaces Ruh,Mason. 4 6
Costello,Ryan struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 4 6
Stockton,Rylen advanced to second base on a wild pitch; JonesII,Paul advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 4 6
Hill,Aden struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 4 6

UNCW - Bottom of 8th UMD UNC
Hughes,Mason doubled to right field (1-0 B). 4 6
UNCW substitution: Evans,Aiden pinch running for Hughes,Mason. 4 6
Evans,Aiden advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 6
Pennella,JP singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Evans,Aiden scored. 4 7
Pennella,JP stole second base. 4 7
Jones,Kevin popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (2-2 FBFBF); Pennella,JP advanced to
third base. 4 7
Lucas,Trevor sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BS); Pennella,JP scored. 4 8
UNCW substitution: OBrien,Danny pinch hitting for Newton,John. 4 8
UMD pitching change: Gibbs,Case replaces Bailey,Ryan. 4 8
OBrien,Danny walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 4 8
UNCW substitution: Gillespie,Mac pinch hitting for Tyrrell,Will. 4 8
Gillespie,Mac struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 8

Maryland - Top of 9th UMD UNC
UNCW position change: Pennella,JP now playing lf from rf 4 8
UNCW position change: OBrien,Danny remains in the game at dh 4 8
UNCW position change: Gillespie,Mac remains in the game at rf 4 8
UNCW position change: Evans,Aiden remains in the game at 2b 4 8
UMD substitution: Iannazzo,Michael pinch hitting for Gibbs,Colin. 4 8
Iannazzo,Michael struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (1-3
BKSS). 4 8
Crosland,Jordan grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB); Iannazzo,Michael advanced to second base. 4 8
Mendez,David struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBKS). 4 8
Martin,Brayden flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 4 8

UNCW - Bottom of 9th UMD UNC


